
QnM (20 Marks) 

2.1.2. Average percentage of seats filled against seats 

reserved for various categories (SC, ST, OBC, 

Divyangjan, etc.) as per applicable reservation policy 

during the last academic year. (Exclusive of 

supernumerary seats) 

 
INDEX 

 

 Total 

Admitted 
= 956 

Sc ST OBC Others Total Proof Page 

no 

Seats 

earmarked for 

reserved 

category as per 
GOI 

 

Percentage 

 

13 
 

7 
 

19 
 

11 
 

50 

 

University 

Ordinance 

 

2 

Students 

admitted from 

the reserved 

category 

 

Percentage 

 

13 
 

3 
 

55 
 

8 
 

79 

 

F form 

 

4 

Seats 

earmarked for 

reserved 

category as per 
GOI 

 

Number of 

students 

 

124 
 

67 
 

182 
 

105 
 

478 

 

University 

Ordinance 

 

2 

Students 

admitted from 

the reserved 

category 

Number 

admitted 

 

123 
 

29 
 

529 
 

76 
 

757 

 

F form 

 

4 

 
 

 

 

 

1 



2  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

2. Proof for Reservation of Seats issued by RTMNU 



3  

 

 
 



4  

No. Of No.of 
students admitted SC Students 

No. of 
ST Students 

No. Of No. Of No. Of 

Course 
Intake 

Name Capacity 
l l 

Total Girls Tota Boys Girls Tota 
l 

No. Of 
OPEN Category 

Students 
l 
Girls Tota 

No. of 
Students from 

other state 
l 

No. Of 
Physically 

Disable 
Students 

No. Of Muslims 
Students 

l 

Boys Girls Boy Girls Tota Boys Girls Tota Boys Girls Tota Girls Tot Boys Girls Tota Boys Girls Total 

B.Com-I 

B.Com-II 

B.Com-III 

BBA - I 

BBA - II 

BBA - III 

BCCA - I 

BCCA - II 

BCCA - III 

B.Sc.(IT) - I 

B.Sc.(IT) - II 
B.Sc.(IT) - 
III 

BCA - I 
BCA - II 
BCA - III 
M.Sc.(CS) - 
I 
M.Sc.(CS) - 
II 

Total 

F-Form Session : 2021-22 

Total No. of Sanctioned Seats :1702 

Total No. Of Students Admitted:956 
 

 
1 

Name of 

College 

Sudha Suresh bhai Maniar College of Computer and Management 

(Formerly known as College of Computer and Management Studies & Research) Chikali, 

Nagpur 

College Code: 200 

 
2 

Granted/ 

Non 

Granted 

Non Granted 

3 Courses Under Graduate and Post Graduate Courses 

 
 
 

 
 s     l l l a     l  

120 38 82 120 1 8 9 2 1 3 0 7 7 26 56  82 3 5 8 6 5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

120 49 63 112 4 5 9 0 0 0 2 5 7 35 45 80 3 3 6 5 5 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

144 55 58 113 10 3 13 0 1 1 1 3 4 33 46 79 2 1 3 9 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

120 62 24 86 6 1 7 3 0 3 0 0 0 20 13 33 0 1 1 31 9 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 

120 47 18 65 6 1 7 2 1 3 3 0 3 18 12  30 1 0 1 17 4 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

120 75 21 96 11 4 15 1 1 2 3 2 5 35 8 43 0 0 0 25 6 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

120 29 16 45 5 6 11 5 1 6 0 0 0 10 6 16 0 0 0 9 3 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

120 25 5 30 3 1 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 13 2 15 0 0 0 8 2 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

120 24 22 46 4 3 7 1 0 1 0 2 2 13 8 21 0 1 1 6 8 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

60 18 9 27 6 2 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 5 12 0 1 1 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

60 18 16 34 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 8 11  19 1 0 1 6 3 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

72 32 30 62 5 8 13 1 0 1 3 4 7 17 15 32 1 0 1 5 3 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

120 17 10 27 3 3 6 0 0 0 1 2 3 10 4 14 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

120 17 5 22 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 0 3 9 3 12 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

120 18 7 25 3 3 6 3 0 3 1 1 2 9 2 11 1 0 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

22 5 17 22 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 12  15 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

24 4 20 24 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 13 15 0 2 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1702 533  423 956 70  53  123  23 6 29 19  26  45  268 261 529  13 15 28  137  62 199  0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 

 


