QnM (20 Marks)

2.1.2. Average percentage of seats filled against seats reserved for various categories (SC, ST, OBC, Divyangjan, etc.) as per applicable reservation policy during the last academic year. (Exclusive of supernumerary seats)

INDEX

	Total Admitted = 956	Sc	ST	OBC	Others	Total	Proof	Page no
Seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI	Percentage	13	7	19	11	50	University Ordinance	2
Students admitted from the reserved category	Percentage	13	3	55	8	79	F form	4
Seats earmarked for reserved category as per GOI	Number of students	124	67	182	105	478	University Ordinance	2
Students admitted from the reserved category	Number admitted	123	29	529	76	757	F form	4

2. Proof for Reservation of Seats issued by RTMNU



RASHTRASANT TUKADOJI MAHARAJ NAGPUR UNIVERSITY, NAGPUR

"Established by Government of Central Provinces Education Department by Notification No. 513 dated the 1st of August, 1923 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016 (Mah. Act No. VI of 2017)"

Maharashtra State NACC Reaccredited with 'A' Grade

PROSPECTUS 2020-2021

POST-GRADUATE COURSES AND RESEARCH PROGRAMMES
IN THE FACULTIES OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY,
HUMANITIES, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT /
INTER-DISCIPLINARY STUDIES

Official of Principal
Sudha Surechibhai Menier College
Computer & Management
FIA Street, Kalamna Mkt Rd Mon

University Health Centre

Rashtrasant Tukadoji Maharaj Nagpur University Health Centre is located in the campus of Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar College of Law of the University. It provides basic and specialized medical facilities to its members / beneficiaries / students round the clock except on second and fourth Saturday, Gazetted Holiday and Sunday in two shift from 7.30 am to 11.30 am (First shift) and 04.00 pm to 06.00 p.m. (Second shift). Every student admitted to any post graduate programme in the Department/Conducted Colleges and Institution of the University shall pay Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) in cash once a year in the University Health Center. It provides basic and limited specialized medical facilities in the above timing. It has full time lady Medical Officer, one pharmacists, one clerk and paramedical staff

A] For Backward Class Students. IX. Reservation of Seats

The following Government criteria of reservation of seats is applicable to admission in the University Departments, provided the students seeking admission fulfill other conditions prescribed by the Government of Maharashtra Vide G. R. No. TEM/3397/12926 (9086) / TANSHI-1, dated 11th July, 1997. The procedure for admission shall be followed strictly as per Circular No. SCT/M/S/224, dated 28th June, 2002 issued by the University.

Sr. No	Category of Reservation Percentage of seat						
01	Scheduled Castes and Schedule Caste converts to Buddhism (SC)	13.0	%				
02	Schedule Tribes (ST)	7.0	%				
03	VimuktaJati (A) (14 Tatsam Jati)	3.0	%				
04	Nomadic Tribes (NT-B) (Prior to January 1990, 28 Va Tatsam Jamati)	2.5	%				
05	Nomadic Tribes (NT-C) (Dhangar Va Tatsam Jamati)	3.5	%				
06	Nomadic Tribes (NT-D) Vanjari Va Tatsam Jamati)	2.0	%				
07	Other Backward Classes (OBC)	19.0	%				
Total							

- The above reservation is exclusive of the number of students belonging to the above categories who secure admission on merit.
- 2) If any, of the Backward class categories mentioned above, do not get the required number of candidates for the percentage(s) laid down, the seats so remaining vacant shall be filled in from among the candidates from the other reserved categories on inter-se-merit as per Circular No. SCT/M/S/224, dated 28th June 2002.
- 3) The Non-Creamy Layer Certificate issued by the competent authorities (valid till 31st March 2021) (if applicable) is essential for all categories of reservation except S. C. and S. T. candidates as per govt. Circular No. dated 15th June, 2006.
- 4) Candidate claiming to belong to the Backward Classes of the State must attach a certificate from the Chief Metropolitan Magistrate and the District Magistrate or the Executive Magistrate authorised by them in other areas; or Special Welfare Officer of Zilla Parishad or Special Welfare Officer of Bombay. If no certificate is produced it would be classified as Non-Backward.
- 5) The admission of students from Reserve Category to the Post-Graduate Courses will be made on meritorious basis based on the marks obtained by them in qualifying examination, relaxed by 5% in the minimum percentage of marks.
- 6) Students should submit their Govt. of India Scholarship forms at the time of admission. This Facility is not available to the students seeking admission to the Vacation Courses.
- 7) For EWS Candidate If the seat reserved for EWS Candidate remains vacant such seat shall be considered for allotment to all the Candidate based on Inter-Se-Merit

B] For Other Category

- 3% seats will be reserved for the Physically Handicapped students as per University Notification No. GA/G/111, dated 10th May, 1979.
- II. 5% seats will be reserved in Post Graduate Departments for Ex-Serviceman/Military personnel or their wards as per Govt. Resolution No. TCM 1204 (167/85) MC, dated 13-6-1985 and University Letter No. GA/D/G/745, dated 7-2-1986.
- III. EWS as per the provision in the Government Reservation क्र. राआधो 4019/प्र.क्र.31/16-अ, दि. ৭२/फेब्रुवारी/2019 10% seats shall be resevered for EWS Candidates.

Official ng Principal
Sudha Surechishai Meniar College
Computer & Management
FIA Street, Kalemna Mkt Rd Man

F-Form Session: 2021-22

Total No. of Sanctioned Seats :1702
Total No. Of Students Admitted:956

1	Name of College	Sudha Suresh bhai Maniar College of Computer and Management (Formerly known as College of Computer and Management Studies & Research) Chikali, Nagpur College Code: 200
2	Granted/ Non Granted	Non Granted
3	Courses	Under Graduate and Post Graduate Courses

Course Name Intake		No. Of students admitted			No.of SC Students		·	No. of ST Students			No. Of VJ/NT Students			No. Of OBC Students			No. Of SBC Students			No. Of OPEN Category Students			No. of Students from other state			No. Of Physically Disable Students			No. Of Muslims Students		
		Boys	Girls	Total	Boy s	Girls	Tota	Boys	Girls	Tota	Boys	Girls	Tota	Boys	Girls	Tota I	Boys	Girls	Tota I	Boys	Girls	Tota I	Boys	Girls	Tot I a	Boys	Girls	Tota	Boys	Girls	Total I
B.Com-I	120	38	82	120	1	8	9	2	1	3	0	7	7	26	56	82	3	5	8	6	5	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
B.Com-II	120	49	63	112	4	5	9	0	0	0	2	5	7	35	45	80	3	3	6	5	5	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
B.Com-III	144	55	58	113	10	3	13	0	1	1	1	3	4	33	46	79	2	1	3	9	4	13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
BBA - I	120	62	24	86	6	1	7	3	0	3	0	0	0	20	13	33	0	1	1	31	9	40	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	2
BBA - II	120	47	18	65	6	1	7	2	1	3	3	0	3	18	12	30	1	0	1	17	4	21	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
BBA - III	120	75	21	96	11	4	15	1	1	2	3	2	5	35	8	43	0	0	0	25	6	31	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
BCCA - I	120	29	16	45	5	6	11	5	1	6	0	0	0	10	6	16	0	0	0	9	3	12	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
BCCA - II	120	25	5	30	3	1	4	1	0	1	0	0	0	13	2	15	0	0	0	8	2	10	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
BCCA - III	120	24	22	46	4	3	7	1	0	1	0	2	2	13	8	21	0	1	1	6	8	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
B.Sc.(IT) - I	60	18	9	27	6	2	8	1	0	1	0	0	0	7	5	12	0	1	1	3	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1
B.Sc.(IT) - II	60	18	16	34	1	1	2	1	1	2	1	0	1	8	11	19	1	0	1	6	3	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
B.Sc.(IT) -	72	32	30	62	5	8	13	1	0	1	3	4	7	17	15	32	1	0	1	5	3	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
BCA - I	120	17	10	27	3	3	6	0	0	0	1	2	3	10	4	14	0	0	0	3	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
BCA - II	120	17	5	22	0	0	0	2	0	2	3	0	3	9	3	12	1	1	2	2	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
BCA - III	120	18	7	25	3	3	6	3	0	3	1	1	2	9	2	11	1	0	1	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
M.Sc.(CS) -	22	5	17	22	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	0	1	3	12	15	0	0	0	0	4	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
M.Sc.(CS) -	24	4	20	24	1	3	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	13	15	0	2	2	1	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	1702	533	423	956	70	53	123	23	6	29	19	26	45	268	261	529	13	15	28	137	62	199	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	3